

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CIVIL APPLICATION F. NO.1674/2011
AND
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.10852/2011

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd, Chandrapur Branch District Chandrapur
through the Divisional Manager
...Versus...
Shri Thabrees Ali s/o Abdul Rahim and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

[Shri S.M. Ukey, Adv. for applicant]

CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.
DATED : 12.07.2011.

Issue notice returnable on 09.08.2011.

CIVIL APPLICATION F. NO.1675/2011

Issue notice returnable on 09.08.2011.

Learned Counsel for the applicant states that the entire amount under award with costs and interest shall be deposited in this Court within a period of eight weeks from today.

Statement accepted.

Ad interim stay in terms of its prayer, subject to the deposit, stated above.

JUDGE