

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.828/2011

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY ..VS.. THABREES ALI ABDUL RAHIM AND
ANOTHER.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions and Registrar's Orders. Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.M. Ukey, advocate for appellant

CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 21, 2011.

Heard.

Admit.

CIVIL APPLICATION CAF NO.1675/2011

Hared.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Ad-interim stay of impugned judgment, since the amount has been stated to have been deposited in this court.

JUDGE

smp