

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

First Appeal No. 828 of 2011

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

...Versus...

Tabrees Ali s/o Abdul Rahim & anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.M. Ukey Advocate for Appellant.

...

CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.

DATED : 16.01.2012.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the amount as ordered by this Court has been deposited. In view of above, ad interim stay granted earlier is confirmed. CAF No. 1675/11 for grant of stay disposed of.

Liberty to apply for withdrawal of amount, if so advised.

Judge