



FIRST APPEAL NO. 828/2011

-

Coram : Registrar (Judicial)
Dated : 03.10.2023

PURIS ST. NO. 03/2022
Dated 06.10.2022

The counsel for the appellant Shri S.S. Sanyal, has filed instant pursis stating therein that he does not want to represent the appellant in the matter and he has informed the said fact vide communication dated 14.07.2022 to the appellant.

On perusal of the record, it appears that Shri B.P. Bhatt, Advocate, has filed his Vakalatnama for appellant vide St. No. 4/2022 on 02.12.2022.

Considering the submissions made in the pursis, Shri S.S. Sanyal, Advocate and his associate are discharged as counsels for the appellant.

Dated: 03.10.2023 (D.P. Satawalekar)
Registrar(Judicial)