



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.828 OF 2011

[The New India Assurance Company Limited .vs. Shri Thabrees Ali s/o Abdul Rahim and one]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri B.P. Bhatt, Advocate for Appellant.

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATED : JANUARY 16, 2026.

1. In the present appeal, Advocate Shri R.R. Patil put his appearance for respondent no.1. However, today no one is appeared on behalf of respondent no.1 as well as other respondents.
2. Perusal of the record shows that this appeal is listed after a long period.
3. In view of this, to grant one more opportunity to the parties, list this matter on 29.1.2026.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)